A ER95— Z il o> AR i
MAJOR GROUP 95—MISCELLANEOUS END PRODUCTS

5 1 DlE A e, v Luggages and bags

95 11 WITRmEAL . ceeen Traveling luggages and bags

95 111 R o W - R -, Suit cases (including gladstone bags, semi-folding
LT -2, ¥ »f Y ¥y -z, A — &~ sult cases, alr cases, window cases, smart cases,
A M=y -2, ZKFR -y & — R, F&~7 car cases, two handle type suit cases, open cases,
v =, kB R A, ) foldable type cases)

95 1111 Bz — vy —x Leather materials

95 1112 SEHEBEEMNR -y — = Synthetic leather materials

95 1113 SRBHRR -9 &~ = Plagstic materials

95 111k MR - -z Textile materials

95 1119 O A -y — = - «--  Miscellaneous suit cases

95 112 b2 (7ybuoh— ®yEXbTVI Sty ) Trunks (including foot locker, cabin trunks)

95 1121 WL T2 -« Leather materials

95 1122 SEMBr 2 Metal materials

95 1129 tototr s s e -+ Miscellaneous trunks

95 113 KA vty (75 5 2% 8o ) Boston bags (including golf bags)

95 1131 I = I‘ T4 - Leather materials

95 1132 BB E = b sy Synthetic leather materials

95 1133 O Textile materials

95 1139 TOoMoxA b v, Miscellaneous boston bags

95 114 LA -2 (feRE e Train cases (including toilet cases)

95 lllfl };,'_M L B berrreiaresasniens veasaurrareiens Leather materials

95 11ko BB v - Synthetic leather materials

95 1143 AR vy —a Plastic materials

95 11h9 tofotvgry—a . Miscellaneous train cases

95 115 Voag sty S RT ey 2R G Shoulder bags (including air bags)

95 1151 o A Leather materials

95 1152 AR BRI Y s nrm —oxy g Synthetic leather materials

95 1153 T & g sty e Textile materials

95 1159 TOMWD ¥ 0 v =0y . " - Miscellaneous shoulder bags

95 116 FU ety (bobein s HUaTmesy s =~ Pown bags (inecluding tote bags, casual bags, beach hags,
Toiw Tt miniature bags, vanity bags)

95 1161 B 205y Ziii i et Leather materials

95 1162 SR 2 0oty o woo Synthetic leather materials

95 1163 MW a oty Textile materials

95 1169 COMO 2w Miscellansous town bags

95 12 FHAMAD A s . Business cases

95 121 YT A (FuR Yy ~&, 2V Ay by Brief cases (including dales bags, elegant cases,
—A, f g -2k Gl ) mitehy cases)

95 1211 1r‘$‘-‘. I Y =7 = R Leather materials h

95 1212 FEFM Y ) -7 7 - n Synthetic leather materials

95 1219 ’C OMWO7T Y -7 ~= veenees Miscellaneous brief cases

95 122 THARDHA (» v Fmtr =2, 2~ Fr Portfolios (including handy caeses, speed cases, pull up
A, I bR Y 4wy Ua ) AERIRITE portfalios)

95 1221 HRFEA N DA + Leather materials

95 1222 SR AR 2t A <+ Synthetic leather materials

95 1229 TOMOABA R DA v <+ Miscellaneous portfolios

95 123 T A oy ad = R et Attaché cases

95 1231 _?ﬁ:gtg‘r By ifalr— 2 Leather materials

95 1232 OWMERBR T 2 o a - R Synthetic leather materials

95 1233 SR HEERI T # o o n o o 2. Plastic materials

95 1239 JL OfDTF 2 » v n s~ [T Miscellaneous attaché cases

95 129 %@{L@“;;}é‘i{]mu/\, Miscellaneous business cases

95 13 g e (E School bags

95 131 # #ﬂ?ﬁ '.l A School holding bags (including two handle type bags)
95 1311 Leather materials

95 1312 ! wone Bynthetic leather materials
95 1313 1 BB s e e aaavans Textile materials

95 1319 »cfaﬂhro'f A A . Miscellaneous school holding bags
95 132 KB DI A o . <« Bchool shoulder bhags

95 1321 MR A A . Textile materials

95 1329 O QR B A Migcellaneous school holding bags
95 133 Gy N A s ... "Randsel"

95 1331 WS o 1 s cereeees ... Leather materials

95 1332 SRS w P o ~«  Bynthetic leather materials

95 1339 FO{Ds ~+ Miscellaneous "randsel"

g5 ]_31; & |L B bl A, ceveererenenn Child bags

95 1341 ST BN IR A i A Synthetic leather materials

95 1349 T O DY B it A Miscellaneous child bags
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1359
14
1ha
1h11
1h12
1413
1k19

1h21
Llh22
1h29
143

1431
1432
1433
1439
1hh

i1
1hklo
15

1451
Lb52
1h53
1h59
146

1461
1he2
1463
1469
k7

1h71
1k79
148

1481
1482
1489

1h91
14911
1h912
1k913
1hk99

151
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1531
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1539
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1549
14
161
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1612
1613
1619
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Child shoes bags

Synthetic leather materials

Plagtic materials

Miscellaneous child shoes bags

Sport and leisure bags and cases
Caddie bags (including club head covers)
Leather materials

Synthetic leather materials

Textile materials

Migcellaneous caddie bags

Bowling bags and cases

Synthetic leather materials

Plastic materials

Miscellaneous bowling bags and cases

Ski cases and bags (including sketing shoes bags)
Synthetic leather materials

Plastic materials

Rubberized materials

Miscellaneous ski cases and bags

Racket cases and bags (including bat cases, ball bags)
Synthetic leather materials

Miscellaneous racket cases and bags

Ruck sacks (including knap sacks, bon sacks, hunting
ruck sacks)

Synthetic leather materials

Textile materials

Plastic materials

Miscellaneous ruck sacks

Fishing bags (including fishing rod ceses)
Plastic materials

Rubberized materials

Rope materials

Miscellaneous fishing bags

Shoes bags

Synthetic leather materials

Miscellaneous shoes bags

Ice bags

Plagtic materials

Rubberized materials

Miscellaneous ice bags

Miscellaneous sport and leisure bags and cases
Gun cases (including for hunting)

Leather materials

Synthetic leather materials

Textile materials

Sport and leisure begs and cases, n.e.c.
Musical instrument cases

Wind instrument cases

Synthetic leather materials

Plaestic materials

Miscellaneous wind instrument cases
Stringed instrument cases

Synthetic leather materials

Plastic materials

Miscellaneous stringed instrument cases
Percussion instrument cases

Synthetic leather materials

Plastic materials

Miscellaneous percussion instrument cases
Musical book cases

Synthetic leather materials

Miscellaneous musical note cases

Optical machine and radio cases

Gadget bags (including cemera cases)
Leather materials

Synthetic leather materials

Plastic materials

Miscelleneous gadget bags
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162

1621
1622
1623
1629
163

1631

1632
1633
1639

164
1641
1642
1643
1649
17
171
1711
1712
1719
172
1712
1722
1729
173
1731
1732
1739
174
17hl
17he
1749
19
191
1911
1912
1919

S 192

1921
1929
193
1931
1939
19k

5 1941

1942
1949
195
1951
1959
196
1961
1962
1969
197
1971
1979
199

2

211
2111
2112
212
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Binocular cases (including microscope cases and

telescope cases)

Leather materials

Synthetic leather materials
Plastic materials
Miscellaneous binocular cases

Table electronic computer and taperecorder cases

Leather materials
Synthetic leather materials
Plastic materials

Miscellaneous table electronic computer and taperecorder

cases
Radio cases

Leather materials

Synthetic leather materials
Plastic materials

Miscellaneous radio cases

Cases and bags for professional

Hand tool cases (including cases for parts)

Plastic materials

Metal meterials
Miscellaneous hand tool cases
Doctor bags

Leather materials

Synthetic leather materials
Miscellaneous doctor bags
Drawing bags

Leather materials

Synthetic leather materials
Miscellaneous drawing bags
Conductor bags

Leather materials

Synthetic leather materials
Miscellaneous conductor bags
Miscellaneous bags

Men's bags

Leather materials

Synthetic leather materials
Miscellaneous men's bags
Pocketable bags

Textile materials
Miscellaneous pocketable bags
Baskets

Plant materials
Miscellaneous baskets

Jewel boxes

Synthetic leather materials
Plastic materials
Miscellaneous Jewel boxes
Necktie cases

Synthetic leather materials
Miscellaneous necktie cases
Key cases

Leather materials

Synthetic leather materials
Misecellaneous key cases

Hat cases

Plagtic meterials
Miscellaneous hat cases
Bags and cases equipment, n.e.c.
Musical instruments

Pianos, keyed ingtruments and harps
Pianos

Upright type

Grand type

Harpsichord and other keyed instruments
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Harps

Organs, reed musical instruments and reed organs (includ-

ing electric organs)

Organs

Reed organs {including electric organs)
Harmonicas

Keyed harmonicas

Accordions (including bandneons)
Miscellaneous reed musical Instruments
Wind instruments

Trumpets

Cornets

Trombones

Soprano-saxhorns

Alto-saxhorns

Baritons and euphoniums

Bombardones end basses (including helikonbasses and
sousaphones )

Horns

Flutes (including picolos)

Clarinets (including Es-clarinets and bass clarinets)
Oboes (including English-horns)

Bassoons

Saxophones

Recorders

Fifes

Miscellaneous wind instruments

Stringed instruments

Violins

Violas

Cellos

Double basses

Mandolins

Guitars

Ukuleles

Banjos

Miscellaneous stringed instruments
Percussion instruments

Drums

Bass drums

Tenar drums

Snare drums

Timpanies

Xylophones {including marimbas)
Glockenspiels (including vibraphones and dinner
chimes)

Tubular bells

Gongs

Cymbals

Tambourines

Miscellsneous percussion instruments
Castanets (including wood blocks and wooden clappers)
Meracasses

Triangles

Bells

Percussion instruments, n.e.c.

Electrie musical instruments and electronic musical
instruments

Electric musicel instruments

Electric planos

Electric guitars

Miscellaneous electric musical instruments
Electronic musical instruments

Electronic organs

Flectronie accordions

Migcellaneous electronic musical ingtruments
Jepanese musical lnstruments

Japanese stringed instruments

"SO\J."
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2712
2713
271k
2715
272
2721
2722
2723
272k
273
2731
2732
2733
273k
2739
279
28
281
282
283
284
285
286
287

289
29

291
292
299

31
311

5 312

319
32
33
34
35

41
b1l
412
h13
L131
hi32
k139
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415
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"Shamisen"

"Biwa"

"Kin”

"Kokyu"

Japanese wind ingtruments

"Fue"

"Shakuhachi"

"Hichiriki"

"Shou"

Japanese percussion instruments
"Tgiko"

"Tsuzumi"

"Shoko'"

"Kane"

Miscellaneous Japanese percussion instruments

. Miscellaneous Japanese musical instruments

Parts and accessories for musical instruments
Musical instrument strings

Musical instrument bows

"Bachl"

Perforated music rolls, for automatic playing
Mechanisms of musical boxes

Metronomes

Piteh pipes of all kinds and tuning forks (except for
nedical)

Miscellaneous parts and mccessories for musical ingtru—
ments

Miscellaneous muisical instruments

Musical boxes

Decoy calls, and effects of all kinds and whistles and
other mouth-blown sound signalling instruments
Musical instruments, n.e.c.

Matches, candles, perfumed incense and incense-stick
Matches

Paper stick

Wood stick

Miscellaneous matches

Match boxes

Matchwood

Candles

Perfumed incense

Incense sticks

Sewing accessories

Buttons

Shell buttons

Metal buttons

Plastic buttons

Polyester

Casein

Migcellaneous plastic buttons

Nut buttons

Bone, horn and hoofs buttons

Glass and china buttons

Miscellaneous buttons

Snapps, hooks and clasps

Snapps

Hooks and eyes

Clasps

Fasteners

Slide~fasteners

Metal

Plastic

Miscellaneous fasteners

Sewing needles and thimbles

Sewing needles

Needles for machine

Needles for hand

Thinbles

Metal

Leather
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49

51

511
512
513
51k
515
516
517
518
519
52

53

531

> 5311

53111
52112
52113

5 53119

5312
53121
53122
53123
53129
5313
53131
53132
53133
53139
54
sh1
sh2
55

551
552
553
55k
559
59

41

5 611

612
62

5 621

622
629

7
72
73
T3
732
74
75
76
79

81
811
8111
8112
8119
812

A HRO5 — % oAl o A

HOMOFERE e

Oy O HE M RE

RN mBa

fLim o7 >~

33473
ERE:

T DEY S

~ T T

4

B oal
v o4 H

7w =AY
[N Y
%Dm0m$m7z/

h& o ¢ ©
4T@4Lﬁ3ﬂ AE L

B OD R OES () A 2R )
NondMOoL D
AMOs @
SRWERO s ©

E OO b KU
AY—EYRUSNY—3 JF

S R T VNP
~y =Ry b e
b, DH0HF, b L, TS BHCHET
DhHO

DD i
=y Rl .
Ab L (AR
A e Y
Foforn o, DO, 79;@ L’ﬂi

zopotRANMBRE ...

7 RURR

v hF VARRUAR

4 & ¥ A

vk (2 ed)

A4t
foit g ((Ripie gl e
% Ol o Rl
BRRUALERS
B R
T AR
EEmRs -
T e
AR
BEPH (R ¥4 38
gl AV e
Eh kA
EOHOWMMBRULERS
REA A
w:u(m)%um

fUD?“&ﬂt(Fﬁ)
?I“F (=4, ANEH, S i#

. &R

Miscellaneous thimbles

Miscellaneous sewing accessories

Toilet and cosmetic equipment

Toilet brushes

Cheek brushes

Eyebrow brushes

Eyelash brushes

Hair brushes

Lotion brushes

Finger brushes

Face brushes

Shaving brushes

Miscellaneous toilet brushes

Tooth brushes

Implements for hair dressing

Combs, hair-slides hair accessories and similar
articles

Combs

Tortoise~shell

Wooden

Plastic

Miscellaneous combs

Hair-slides

Tortoise-sghell

Wooden

Plastic

Miscellaneous hair-slides

Hair accessories and similar articles (except ribbons)
Tortoise-shell

Wooden

Plastic

Miscellaneous hair accessories
Hair pins and hair nets
Hair pins

Hair nets

and similar articles

Wigs, false beards, hair switches and similar articles
Wigs

Palse beards

Hair switched (including doll hair)

Hair pads (false eyelash)

Miscellaneous wigs, false beards and hair switches
Miscellaneous toilet and cosmetic equipments
Tailors' dummies end models

Manequins and tailors' dummies

Manequinsg

Tailors' dummies

Models

Artificial fruit

Artificial food (except artificial fruit)
Migcellaneous models

Signs and advertising displays (except printed)
Rood signs

Bus-stop signs

Advertising displays (except printed)

Sign boards

Bulletin boards

Electric signs (neon signs, ete.)

Ad-balloon

Aerial projectors

Miscellaneous signs and advertising displays
Religious instruments

"Kemidana' (family "shinto" altars) and its eguipment
"Kamidana"

"Yanemiya'

"Hakomiya"
Miscellaneous kamidana
Shinto instruments ("Sanbd",
and "Saisenbako'')

"Hassokudai', "Sakakivaku"
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"Butsudan" and its equipment (family Buddhist altars)

Family Buddhist altars

Family Buddhist altars made of foreign wood

Family Buddhist altars lacquered
Miscellaneous family Buddhist altars

Buddhist equipment (monumental tablet, table for

Buddist equipment; incense burners, "Rindai

wooden gongs and high cups)

Altars, its ornament and betrothal presents goods

Altars

Ornaments

Betrothal presents goods
Morticians!' goods

Miscellaneous religions instruments
End products, n.e.c.

Tents

Cotton tents

Hard and bast fibre tents

Synthetic fibre tents

Miscellaneous tents

Camouflage nets

Cotton nets

Hard and besti fibre nets

Synthetic fibre nets

Miscellaneous camoufllage nets
Bamboo end products

Bamboo combs

Props for cultured lavers use
Bamboo carpets

Bamboo-blinds

Flag~poles

Clothes-poles

Fishing bamboo-poles

Miscellaneous bamboo

Stamped art goods for embroidering and art
Btamped art goods for embroidering
Art needlewvork

Embroideries

Textile flags, pennants and banners
Stones {except otherwise classified)
Garden-lanternes

Mouments and stone images
Gate-posts

Stones for garding

Grave stones

Miscellaneous stones

Miscellaneous end products, n.e.c.

645

needlewvork

reiguzen",



